CEANTAR BARDASACH CHATHAIR CHILL CHAINNIGH MUNICIPAL DISTRICT OF KILKENNY CITY

9th October 2020

To Each Member of Municipal District of Kilkenny City.

A Chara,

Iarrtar ort leis seo bheith i láthair ag Cruinniú Míosúil Deireadh Fómhair na Ceantar Bardasach Chathair Chill Chainnigh a thionóil treo Comhairleoir John Coonan, Méara, a bheidh ar siúl via MS Teams, ar Dé hAoine, 16 Deireadh Fómhair, 2020, at 1.30 p.m. chun an t-idirbheart an ghnó mar atá leagtha amach anseo thíos. Bí le Mstrí nasc cruinnithe a chliceail ar do Decision Time.

You are hereby summoned to join the October Monthly Meeting of the Municipal District of Kilkenny City convened by direction of Cllr. John Coonan, Mayor, to be held via MS Teams on Friday, 16th October, 2020 at 1.30 p.m. for the transaction of the business as set out hereunder. Join MS by clicking meeting link on your Decision Time.

<u>Join Microsoft Teams Meeting</u> +353 1 592 0599 Ireland, Dublin (Toll) Conference ID: 180 078 902#

Mise, le meas,

Anne Maria Walsh

Senior Executive Officer.

CLÁR/AGENDA

1. A dhaingniú Miontuairiscí Cruinnithe. Confirmation of Minutes of Meeting of:

Minutes of Monthly Meeting held on 11th September 2020 (copy enclosed).

- 2. Nuashonrú ar an gcóras faid shóisialta/bealach amháin I gCathair Chill Chainnigh. Update on social distancing/one- way system in Kilkenny City.
- 3. Dáta agus am a leathnú le haghaidh Fodhlíthe Trádála Ócáideacha Extend date & time for Casual Trading Bye-Laws
- **4.** Nuashonrú ar Thionscadail Bóithre. Update on Road Projects
- 5. Dáta socraithe do chruinniú Budget dúiche barasach Chathair Chill Chainnigh. Fix date for Municipal District of Kilkenny City Budget meeting
- 6. Fógra Foriarratais in ainm an Comh. John Coonan dar data 2nd September 2020 Notice of Motion in the name of Cllr John Coonan received 2nd September 2020 "That Kilkenny County Council, in the review of the Parking By-laws engage with the

disability access groups during the consultation process to ensure their requirements are fully considered. Additionally, that once disability spaces have been agreed, that specific identification be placed at the locations and an alert system put in place to further enable swift response to illegal use of disability spaces".

7. Fógra Foriarratais in ainm an Comh. Joe Malone data 29th September 2020 Notice of Motion in the name of Cllr Joe Malone 29th September 2020

- "Handball has made an enormous contribution to the lives of the people of kilkenny both by individual players, teams and clubs. I propose that Kilkenny County Council examine the provision of a suitable monument and location to recognise the positive contribution this sport has made to the lives of the people of Kilkenny City and County".
- 8. Fógra Foriarratais in ainm an Comh. John Coonan dar data 2nd September 2020 Notice of Motion in the name of Cllr John Coonan received 2nd September 2020
 - "That Kilkenny Council take all steps necessary to undertake a planned program of vital refurbishment/ restoration works at St. Kenny's Well as a matter of priority".
- 9. Fógra Foriarratais in ainm an Comh. Joe Malone data 29th September 2020 Notice of Motion in the name of Cllr Joe Malone 29th September 2020

"That Kilkenny County Council carry out a feasibility study for the extension of the footpath and lighting from the roundabout on the N77 Castlecomer Road/ Ring Road as far as Dunmore Village Carpark".